File: E/06/02/04

Report 08.45

Council

Minute extract from meeting held on 25 February 2008

Terms of reference for Hutt River Advisory Subcommittee

Resolved

That Council:

- 1. Receives the report.
- 2. Notes the content of the report.
- 3. Notes that Wayne Guppy, Mayor of Upper Hutt City, is Upper Hutt City Council's fourth member on the Hutt River Advisory Subcommittee
- 4. Amends the terms of reference for the Hutt River Advisory Subcommittee by increasing the quorum requirement to be three Greater Wellington Councillors, one Hutt City Council member and one Upper Hutt City Council member.